knew or should have known that such acts and practices were unfair, deceptive, unconscionable, or 

otherwise prohibited by law.  

30. Defendants are subject to civil penalties for willful violations of FDUTPA in the amount of 

ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each violation pursuant to section 501.2075, Florida Statutes, and 

fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for each violation victimizing a senior citizen or person who has 

a disability, or which was directed at a military servicemember, their spouse or minor child pursuant 

to section 501.2077, Florida Statutes.  

31. Defendants are subject to a civil penalty of up to $1,000 per nicotine dispensing device sold,

[...]

knew or should have known that such acts and practices were unfair, deceptive, unconscionable, or 

otherwise prohibited by law.  

30. Defendants are subject to civil penalties for willful violations of FDUTPA in the amount of 

ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each violation pursuant to section 501.2075, Florida Statutes, and 

fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for each violation victimizing a senior citizen or person who has 

a disability, or which was directed at a military servicemember, their spouse or minor child pursuant 

to section 501.2077, Florida Statutes.  

31. Defendants are subject to a civil penalty of up to $1,000 per nicotine dispensing device sold,